

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 314-315/2013

PARSURAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 08/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed ,Adv.  
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Musharaff Chowdhary, Adv.  
MS.Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The case shall stand over for two months to await  
the pronouncement from the Constitution Bench on related issues.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2014.07.16  
04:26:03 ALMT  
Reason: