

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 314-315 OF 2013

Parsuram ... Appellant(s)
State of Madhya Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Post after two months.

English translation of the depositions and other documents shall be furnished to learned counsel for the parties by the Registry."

It is submitted that translated copies of depositions have been handed over to Counsel for the parties vide this Registry's letter dated 17th January, 2015 and a copy of the same is placed below the Hon'ble Judges paper books.

It is further submitted that original records from the High Court and Trial Court have been received and same are available in Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Advocate
3, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
A-394, Defence Colony, New Delhi

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR