

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 314-315/2013

PARSURAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 30/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the decision of this Court in Swamy Shraddananda(2) alias Murli Manohar Mishra vs. State of Karnataka-(2008) 13 SCC 767 is being reconsidered by a larger Bench of this Court.

Post after the pronouncement of order by the larger Bench. The Registry shall also place on record a copy of the order of reference to the larger Bench and the final pronouncement answering the said reference.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER