

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 314-315/2013

PARSURAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 19/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sadiya Shakeel,Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Court vide order dated 30.4.2015 directed to list this matter after the pronouncement of the order by the larger Bench in the case of Swamy Shraddananda(2) alias Murli Manohar Mishra Vs. State of Karnataka (2008) 13 SCC 767. Since the referred matter has already been disposed of by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 22.7.2008, therefore this matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further future directions.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG