

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.314-315/2013

PARSURAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Sadiya Shakeel,Adv.
Ms. Roshani Yohannan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be notified before an appropriate Bench.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar