

~1

ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 314-315/2013

PARSURAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 13/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeepan, Adv.

Ms. Shivali Choudhary, Adv.

for Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states, that statements of certain prosecution witnesses and other exhibits on the record of the trial Court need to be placed on the record of this case, after due translation thereof. He states, that he will furnish details thereof to the learned counsel representing the State of Madhya Pradesh, who may be required to place the statements and exhibits on the record of this case, after being translated.

Prayer is allowed.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to furnish such details, as are required for the

2

consideration of the controversy, to the learned counsel representing the State of Madhya Pradesh, who shall do the needful within eight weeks.

List after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar )

Court Master

AR-cum-PS