

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).314-315/2013

PARSURAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 22/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr.Sanjay Hegde, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms.Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Ms.Saumya Kalra, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State of Madhya Pradesh seeks a short adjournment, so as to enable him to place the required documents on the record of the case, including the statements of material witnesses.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within eight weeks.

Post thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER