

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 314-315 OF 2013

WITH

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 16095-16096 AND 16098-16099
OF 2016**

(Applications for filing additional documents and exemption
from filing official translation)

PARSURAM

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass following order:-

**"Learned counsel for the
respondent-State of Madhya Pradesh seeks a
short adjournment, so as to enable him to
place the required documents on the record of
the case, including the statements of
material witnesses.**

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within eight weeks.

Post thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above order, counsel for the sole respondent/state has on 26th September, 2016, filed additional documents with application for permission to file the same alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation. The said applications have been registred as CrI.M.P.Nos.16095-16096 of 2016 and CrI.M.P.Nos.16098-16099 of 2016 respectively. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 28th Day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/msn