

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).314-315/2013

PARSURAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that he has checked the trial court record in the Registry, but to the best of his knowledge the statement given by the appellant under Section 313 Cr.PC is incomplete.

Learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh would like to check her record if the complete information of the statement given by the appellant under Section 313 Cr.PC is available on record.

Assuming that the Section 313 Cr.PC statement is not available either in the original record of the trial court or in the office of learned counsel for the State

of Madhya Pradesh, we would nevertheless like to go ahead with the matter.

List the matter in the month of January, 2019.

The record of the trial court should be kept in Court on the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR